not be amortized but instead is required to be tested for impairment at least
annually.

   THE PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET AND STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
ARE NOT NECESSARILY INDICATIVE OF THE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS OR FINANCIAL
POSITION, WHICH ACTUALLY WOULD HAVE BEEN REPORTED HAD THESE TRANSACTIONS
OCCURRED AS OF JUNE 30, 2001 OR AS OF JANUARY 1, 2000, NOR ARE THEY NECESSARILY
INDICATIVE OF USA'S FUTURE FINANCIAL RESULTS OF OPERATIONS.

   F-2

Edgar Filing: USA NETWORKS INC - Form S-3

17

   USA NETWORKS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

   JUNE 30, 2001

   (IN THOUSANDS)

   USA
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   USA   EXPEDIA(1)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------   ----------   -----------   -----------

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and short-term investments.....  $   632,316   $182,161   $   814,477
Restricted cash.....   3,173   --   3,173
Marketable securities.....   101,334   --   101,334
Accounts and notes receivable, net.....   727,494   29,716   757,210
Inventories, net.....   388,312   --   388,312
Other.....   184,207   41,812   226,019
   -----------   --------   ----------   -----------
   Total current assets.....   2,036,836   253,689   --   2,290,525

Property, plant and equipment, net.....   426,805   16,778   443,583
Intangible assets including goodwill, net.....   7,419,236   118,079   $1,521,857 (2)   8,941,093
   (118,079)(8)
Cable distributions fees, net.....   156,890   --   156,890
Long-term investments.....   128,618   --   128,618
Advance to Universal.....   44,808   --   44,808
Inventories, net.....   487,624   --   487,624
Deferred charges and other.....   110,440   1,298   111,738
   -----------   --------   ----------   -----------
   Total assets.....  $10,811,257   $389,844   $1,403,778   $12,604,879
   ===========   ========   ==========   ===========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Current maturities of long-term debt.....  $   35,657   $   45   $   35,702
Accounts payable, accrued and other current
  liabilities.....   231,604   75,626   $   10,000 (2)   317,230
Accounts payable, client accounts.....   125,027   --   125,027
Obligations for program rights and film costs.....   257,411   --   257,411
Deferred revenue.....   143,492   1,545   145,037
Cable distribution fees payable.....   34,886   --   34,886
Other accrued liabilities.....   450,383   80,326   530,709
   -----------   --------   ----------   -----------
   Total current liabilities.....   1,278,460   157,542   10,000   1,446,002
   -----------   --------   ----------   -----------
Long-term debt.....   552,572   1,303   553,875
Obligation for program rights and film costs.....   277,365   --   277,365
Other long-term liabilities.....   244,220   --   244,220
Minority interest.....   4,915,889   --   28,527 (6)   4,944,416
Stockholders' equity.....   3,542,751   230,999   1,596,250 (2)   5,139,001
   (230,999)(3)
   -----------   --------   ----------   -----------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity.....  $10,811,257   $389,844   $1,403,778   $12,604,879
   ===========   ========   ==========   ===========

Edgar Filing: USA NETWORKS INC - Form S-3

18

   F-3

   USA NETWORKS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   USA   USA   EXPEDIA   USA
   OTHER   PRO FORMA   OTHER   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   USA   TRANSACTIONS(4)   COMBINED   EXPEDIA(1)  TRANSACTIONS(4)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------  ---------------  ----------  ----------  ---------------   ------------   ----------

NET REVENUES:

USA ENTERTAINMENT
  Cable and studios.....  $1,530,464   $1,530,464   $1,530,464
  Emerging networks.....   20,332   20,332   20,332
  Filmed entertainment...   86,084   86,084   86,084

USA ELECTRONIC RETAILING
  Electronic retailing...   1,778,986   1,778,986   1,778,986

USA INFORMATION AND
  SERVICES
  Ticketing operations...   518,565   518,565   518,565
  HRN.....   327,977   327,977   327,977
  Expedia.....   $ 148,686   $  7,971   156,657
  Teleservices.....   212,471   $ 69,649   282,120   --   --   282,120
  Citysearch, Match.com
   and related.....   80,012   --   80,012   --   --   80,012
  Electronic commerce
   solutions.....   24,293   --   24,293   --   --   24,293
  Styleclick.....   22,308   1,889   24,197   --   --   24,197
   ----------   --------   ----------  ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total net revenues...   4,601,492   71,538   4,673,030   148,686   7,971   4,829,687
   ----------   --------   ----------  ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
OPERATING COSTS AND
  EXPENSES
  Cost of sales.....   2,072,901   54,489   2,127,390   61,116   2,386   2,190,892
  Other costs.....   1,730,789   18,553   1,749,342   121,065   11,030   1,881,437
  Amortization of cable
   distribution fees....   36,322   --   36,322   --   --   --   36,322
  Non-cash distribution
   and marketing
   expense.....   11,512   --   11,512   --   --   --   11,512
  Non-cash compensation
   expense.....   0   --   64,204   --   --   64,204
  Depreciation and
   amortization.....   693,642   16,133   709,775   53,187   13,175   -- (5)   776,137
   ----------   --------   ----------  ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total operating costs
   and expenses.....   4,545,166   89,175   4,634,341   299,572   26,591   4,960,504
   ----------   --------   ----------  ---------   --------   ---------   ----------

Edgar Filing: USA NETWORKS INC - Form S-3

19

   Operating income
   (loss).....   56,326   (17,637)   38,689   (150,886)   (18,620)   --   (130,817)
  Interest income
   (expense), net.....   (34,218)   (740)   (34,958)   4,620   (159)   --   (30,497)
  Gain on sale of
   subsidiary stock.....   108,343   --   108,343   --   --   108,343
  Miscellaneous.....   (59,046)   (2)   (59,048)   --   --   --   (59,048)
   ----------   --------   ----------  ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
Earnings (loss) before
  income taxes and
  minority interest.....   71,405   (18,379)   53,026   (146,266)   (18,779)   --   (112,019)
Income tax (expense).....   (112,869)   9,948   (102,921)   --   --   --   (102,921)
   0
Minority interest.....   (47,124)   (34,151)   (81,275)   --   --   41,696 (6)   (39,579)
   ----------   --------   ----------  ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
EARNINGS (LOSS) FROM
  CONTINUING
  OPERATIONS.....   (88,588)   (42,582)   (131,170)  (146,266)   (18,779)   41,696   (254,519)
Discontinued operations,
  net of tax.....   (59,395)   --   (59,395)   --   --   --   (59,395)
   ----------   --------   ----------  ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
NET EARNINGS (LOSS)
  BEFORE PREFERRED STOCK
  DIVIDEND.....   (147,983)   (42,582)   (190,565)  (146,266)   (18,779)   41,696   (313,914)
Preferred stock
  dividends.....   --   --   --   --   (13,059)(7)   (13,059)
   ----------   --------   ----------  ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
NET EARNINGS (LOSS)
  AVAILABLE TO COMMON
  SHAREHOLDERS.....  ($ 147,983)   ($42,582)   ($ 190,565) ($146,266)   ($18,779)   $  28,637   ($ 326,973)
   ==========   ========   ==========  =========   ========   =========   ==========
Loss per share from
  Continuing Operations
  Basic and diluted.....  ($   0.25)   ($   0.36)   ($   0.65)
   ==========   ==========   ==========
Net loss per common share
  before preferred stock
  dividend
  Basic and diluted.....  ($   0.41)   ($   0.52)   ($   0.80)

[…]

==========   ==========   ==========
Weighted average diluted
  shares outstanding.....   359,688   366,045   390,592
   ==========   ==========   ==========

   F-4

   USA NETWORKS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Edgar Filing: USA NETWORKS INC - Form S-3

20

   USA   USA   USA
   OTHER   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   USA   TRANSACTIONS(4)   COMBINED   EXPEDIA(1)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ---------   ---------------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------

NET REVENUES:
USA ENTERTAINMENT
  Cable and studios.....  $ 881,854   $  881,854   $ 881,854
  Emerging networks.....   12,341   12,341   12,341
  Filmed entertainment.....   113,567   113,567   113,567
USA ELECTRONIC RETAILING
  Electronic retailing.....   910,801   910,801   910,801
USA INFORMATION AND SERVICES
  Ticketing operations.....   314,007   314,007   314,007
  HRN.....   243,588   243,588   243,588
  Expedia.....   $135,696   135,696
  Teleservices.....   156,316   156,316   --   156,316
  Citysearch, Match.com and related....   43,982   43,982   --   43,982
  Electronic commerce solutions.....   10,743   10,743   --   10,743
  Styleclick.....   6,457   6,457   --   6,457
   Intersegment elimination.....   (6,531)   (6,531)   --   (6,531)
   ---------   -------   ----------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total net revenues.....  2,687,125   --   2,687,125   135,696   --   2,822,821
   ---------   -------   ----------   --------   --------   ---------
OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
  Cost of sales.....  1,229,319   1,229,319   41,248   1,270,567
  Other costs.....   978,069   978,069   72,163   1,050,232
  Amortization of cable distribution
   fees.....   19,398   19,398   --   19,398
  Amortization of non-cash
   compensation.....   4,163   4,163   10,416   14,579
  Non-cash distribution and marketing
   expense.....   14,648   14,648   --   14,648
  Depreciation and amortization.....   284,129   284,129   35,618   (5)   319,747
   ---------   -------   ----------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total operating costs and
   expenses.....  2,529,726   --   2,529,726   159,445   --   2,689,171
   ---------   -------   ----------   --------   --------   ---------
  Operating income (loss).....   157,399   157,399   (23,749)   133,650
  Interest income (expense), net.....   (24,331)   (24,331)   1,781   (22,550)
  Miscellaneous.....   (20,253)   (20,253)   --   (20,253)
   ---------   -------   ----------   --------   --------   ---------
Earnings (loss) before income taxes and
  minority interest.....   112,815   112,815   (21,968)   90,847
Income tax (expense) benefit.....   (49,290)   $ 1,005   (48,285)   --   (48,285)
Minority interest.....   (91,186)   (3,148)   (94,334)   --   $  5,550(6)   (88,784)
   ---------   -------   ----------   --------   --------   ---------
EARNINGS (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
  OPERATIONS.....   (27,661)   (2,143)   (29,804)   (21,968)   5,550   (46,222)
Discontinued operations:
Gain on disposal of broadcasting
  stations, net of tax.....   49,829   --   49,829   --   --   49,829
   ---------   -------   ----------   --------   --------   ---------
  Earnings (loss) before cumulative
   effect of accounting change.....   22,168   (2,143)   20,025   (21,968)   5,550   3,607
Cumulative effect of accounting change,
  net of tax.....   (9,187)   --   (9,187)   --   --   (9,187)
   ---------   -------   ----------   --------   --------   ---------
NET EARNINGS (LOSS) BEFORE PREFERRED

Edgar Filing: USA NETWORKS INC - Form S-3

21

  STOCK DIVIDEND.....   12,981   (2,143)   10,838   (21,968)   5,550   (5,580)
Preferred stock dividends.....   --   --   --   --   (6,530)(7)   (6,530)
   ---------   -------   ----------   --------   --------   ---------
NET EARNINGS (LOSS) AVAILABLE TO COMMON
  SHAREHOLDERS.....  $  12,981   ($2,143)   $   10,838   ($21,968)   ($   980)   ($ 12,110)
   =========   =======   ==========   ========   ========   =========

   F-5

   USA NETWORKS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (CONTINUED)

   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   USA   USA   USA
   OTHER   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA